900321946

04/17/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338534

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly

Execution Date

Entity Type

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., 04/10/2015 a national banking association:
as Administrative Agent UNITED STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.
Street Address: 2800 Southcross Drive West
City: Burnsville
State/Country: MINNESOTA
Postal Code: 55306
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Name: The Golf Warehouse, Inc.
Street Address: 2800 Southcross Drive West
City: Burnsville
State/Country: MINNESOTA
Postal Code: 55306
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3179528 ADVANTAGE PLUS BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMA
Registration Number: | 2508801 BARGAIN OUTFITTERS
Registration Number: |3986946 BOATINGSAVINGS.COM
Registration Number: |2718820 BUYER'S CLUB 4 PAY PLAN
Registration Number: | 3205087 BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE ADVAN
Registration Number: |3179525 BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Serial Number: 85627544 CASTLECREEK S
Serial Number: 85626935 CASTLECREEK S
Serial Number: 85626970 CASTLECREEK S
Registration Number: |2493084 FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR SINCE 1977 NWES
Registration Number: |3596681 FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS OVERPAY!
Registration Number: |[2913478 GUIDE DRY
Registration Number: |3786406 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3825164 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: | 3765703 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |3746091 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |3798246 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |3765704 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |3798245 GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |3825165 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3765705 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3786409 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3798262 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3736168 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3746121 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |3236303 GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number: |2505159 GUIDEOUTDOORS
Serial Number: 85650774 HQ ELITE-SPEC
Serial Number: 85650777 HQ ELITE-SPEC
Serial Number: 85737478 HQ ISSUE
Registration Number: |4090473 HQ MILITARY SURPLUS HEADQUARTERS
Serial Number: 85551013 HQ MILITARY SURPLUS
Serial Number: 85650754 HQ TACTICAL
Serial Number: 85650763 HQ TACTICAL
Registration Number: |4142793 HQMILITARYSURPLUS.COM
Registration Number: |2398567 NWSE FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR SINCE 1977
Registration Number: |2341043 SHOOTER'S
Registration Number: | 1864041 THE FUN TO READ CATALOG
Registration Number: |2275950 THE FUN TO BROWSE WEBSITE
Registration Number: |3025826 THE LOWEST PRICES, THE BEST QUALITY, GUA
Serial Number: 85478649 THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number: |1468784 POWER DRIVE
Registration Number: |2624677 THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number: |1430664 THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number: |2267142 THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number: |4084073 THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number: |3987103 W WORKWEARSAVINGS.COM
Registration Number: |2477901 YOUR GUIDE TO THE GREAT OUTDOORS!
Serial Number: 85423310 YOUR GUIDE
Registration Number: |3413100 17TH GREEN
Registration Number: |3243914 BASEBALL SAVINGS.COM
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4077792 SOCCER SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number: |3432938 SOFTBALL SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number: |3987070 TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Registration Number: |3323225 TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Registration Number: | 1466172 380
Registration Number: | 1556982 LOTTOMATE
Registration Number: |2577804 TGW
Registration Number: |[4101848 THE GOLF WAREHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911
Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson

SIGNATURE: /e/ Susan Carlson

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page1 .tif
source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page4.tif
source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page5.tif
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RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (ABL LOAN)

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (ABL LOAN) (the “ABL
Release™) is made effective as of April [0, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as
Administrative Agent (the “Administrative Agent”) to The Sportsman’s Guide, Inc. and The
Golf Warehouse, Inc. (each a “Grantor” and collectively, the “Grantors™) as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties are
parties to that certain Joinder to an ABL Loan Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of
December 14, 2012 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from

time to time, the “Security Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors were required to execute
and deliver an ABL Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated
as of December 14, 2012 (the “Trademark Agreement”) to the Administrative Agent in order to
secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured
Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Grantors granted to the
Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing
security interest in all of the Grantors’ right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and
under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the “Marks™);

- WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent &
Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4925/283; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THERFEFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and
discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys
to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the
Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this ABL Release to be
executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORG, ASE BANK, N.A., as
Administrati ;f; nt
By: ( / /

Name: ;&% A Tovatisn
Title: _ Zxeeokive  Dicecry
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Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

Registered trademarks:

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Entity

The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.

The Sportsman’s Guide, Inc.
The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.
The Sportsiuan's Guide, Inc.
The Sportsman®s Guide, Inc.

The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.

Schedule A

to

Brand Name/Trademark
ADVANTAGE PLUS BUYER'S

CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE

and Design®
BARGAINOUTFITTERS and
Design®
BOATINGSAVINGS.COM and
Design®

BUYER'S CLUB 4 PAY PLAN®
BUYERS CLUB THE
SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
ADVANTAGE and Design®
SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE and
Design®
CASTLECREEK & Design™
CASTLECREEK & Design™
CASTLECREEK & Design™
FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR
SINCE 1977 NWES and Design®
FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS
OVERPAY &

GUIDE DRY®

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 1977®

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 19778

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 1977®

SINCE 1977®

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 1977®

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 19877®

GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED
SINCE 1977®

GUIDE GEAR®
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3179528

2508801

3986946
2718820

3265087

3179525
85627544

85626935
85626970

2483084

3596681
2913478
3786406

3825164
3765703
3746091
3798246
3765704

3798245
3825185
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56.
57.

The Sportsman’s Guide, Inc.
The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.

The Golf Warehouse, Inc.
The Golf Warehouse, Inc.
The Golf Warehouse, Inc.
The Golf Warehouse, Inc.
The Golf Warehouse, Inc.

GUIDE GEAR®
GUIDE GEAR®

GUIDE GEAR®

GUIDE GEARS®

GUIDE GEAR®

GUIDE GEAR®
GUIDEOUTDOORS®

HQ ELITE-SPEC & Design™
HQ ELITE-SPEC & Design™
HQ ISSUE™

HQ MILITARY SURPLUS
HEADQUARTERSS

HQ MILITARY SURPLUS™
HQ TACTICAL & Design™
HQ TACTICAL & Design™
HQMILITARYSURPLUS.COM®&
NWSE FIELD TESTED GUIDE
GEAR SINCE 1977 and Design®
SHOOTER'S and Design®

THE "FUN TO READ"
CATALOG®

THE FUN TO BROWSE WEBSITE

and Design®

THE LOWEST PRICES, THE BEST

QUALITY. GUARANTEED &
THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE &
Design™™

THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE &
THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE and
Design®

THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®
THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®
THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®
THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®

W WORKWEARSAVINGS com® &

Diesign

YOUR GUIDE TO THE GREAT
QUTDOORS®E

YOUR GUIDE™

1Hh GREENS
BASEBALLSAVINGS.COM and
Design®
BASEBALLSAVINGS.COM and

Ihﬁngnéﬁ ’
SOCCER SAVINGS.COM &
Design®

SOFTBALL SAVINGS.COM and
Design®

TGW .COM THE GOLF
WAREHOUSE & Design®
TGW.COM THE GOLF
WAREHOUSE & Design®
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3765705
3786409
3798262
3736168
3746121
3236303
21505159
85650774
83650777
85737478

4090473

85551013
85650754
85650763
4142793

1398567
2341043
1864041

1375950
3025826
85478649
1468784

2624677

1430664
2267142
TMA 398067
4084073

3987103
2477901
83423310
3413100
3243914
3243914
4077792
3432038
3987070

3323235
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38.  The Golf Warehouse, Inc. TGW.COM THE GOLF 1466172

. WAREHOUSE & Design®
59.  The Golf Warehouse, Inc. TGW.COM THE GOLF 1556982
‘ WAREHOUSE & Desi
go. The Golf Warehouse, Inc. TGW® (Domestic regisg:ﬁm} 2577804
1. The Golf Warehouse, Inc. TGW® (EU/Intemational 920086
; registration)
62.  The Golf Warehouse, Inc. THE GOLF WAREHOUSE® (Plin 4101848
word mark)
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