TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/10/2015	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Southcross Drive West	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	
Name:	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Southcross Drive West	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

The Litt Name Lite Islands			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3179528	ADVANTAGE PLUS BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMA	
Registration Number:	2508801	BARGAIN OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	3986946	BOATINGSAVINGS.COM	
Registration Number:	2718820	BUYER'S CLUB 4 PAY PLAN	
Registration Number:	3205087	BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE ADVAN	
Registration Number:	3179525	BUYER'S CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE	
Serial Number:	85627544	CASTLECREEK S	
Serial Number:	85626935	CASTLECREEK S	
Serial Number:	85626970	CASTLECREEK S	
Registration Number:	2493084	FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR SINCE 1977 NWES	
Registration Number:	3596681	FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS OVERPAY!	
Registration Number:	2913478	GUIDE DRY	
Registration Number:	3786406	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977	
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0436 900321946

Registration Number:	3825164	
	0020.0.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3765703	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3746091	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3798246	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3765704	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3798245	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	3825165	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3765705	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3786409	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3798262	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3736168	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3746121	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	3236303	GUIDE GEAR
Registration Number:	2505159	GUIDEOUTDOORS
Serial Number:	85650774	HQ ELITE-SPEC
Serial Number:	85650777	HQ ELITE-SPEC
Serial Number:	85737478	HQ ISSUE
Registration Number:	4090473	HQ MILITARY SURPLUS HEADQUARTERS
Serial Number:	85551013	HQ MILITARY SURPLUS
Serial Number:	85650754	HQ TACTICAL
Serial Number:	85650763	HQ TACTICAL
Registration Number:	4142793	HQMILITARYSURPLUS.COM
Registration Number:	2398567	NWSE FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR SINCE 1977
Registration Number:	2341043	SHOOTER'S
Registration Number:	1864041	THE FUN TO READ CATALOG
Registration Number:	2275950	THE FUN TO BROWSE WEBSITE
Registration Number:	3025826	THE LOWEST PRICES, THE BEST QUALITY, GUA
Serial Number:	85478649	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	1468784	POWER DRIVE
Registration Number:	2624677	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	1430664	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2267142	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	4084073	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	3987103	W WORKWEARSAVINGS.COM
Registration Number:	2477901	YOUR GUIDE TO THE GREAT OUTDOORS!
Serial Number:	85423310	YOUR GUIDE
	3413100	17TH GREEN
Registration Number:	3243914	BASEBALL SAVINGS.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0437

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077792	SOCCER SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number:	3432938	SOFTBALL SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number:	3987070	TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3323225	TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1466172	380
Registration Number:	1556982	LOTTOMATE
Registration Number:	2577804	TGW
Registration Number:	4101848	THE GOLF WAREHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page4.tif source=Trademark Release 4925.283#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0438

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (ABL LOAN)

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (ABL LOAN) (the "ABL Release") is made effective as of April 10, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to The Sportsman's Guide, Inc. and The Golf Warehouse, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties are parties to that certain Joinder to an ABL Loan Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2012 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors were required to execute and deliver an ABL Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 14, 2012 (the "Trademark Agreement") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4925/283; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this ABL Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
ву:	
Name: Juny A. Isaman	
Title: Executive Director	

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

Registered trademarks:

	Entity	Daniel Brown (Dr. 1997)	
1.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	Brand Name/Trademark	Registration Number
1.	the sportsman's Guide, the.	ADVANTAGE PLUS BUYER'S	1170500
		CLUB THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE and Design®	3179528
2.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	BARGAINOUTFITTERS and	
	The operation 5 Cates, me.	Design®	2508801
3.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	BOATINGSAVINGS.COM and	
		Design®	3986946
4.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	BUYER'S CLUB 4 PAY PLAN®	2718820
5.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	BUYERS CLUB THE	2710020
	•	SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE	3205087
		ADVANTAGE and Design®	
6.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	BUYERS CLUB THE	
	•	SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE and	3179525
		Design®	
7.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	CASTLECREEK & Design™	85627544
8.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	CASTLECREEK & Design™	85626935
9.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	CASTLECREEK & Design™	85626970
10.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	FIELD TESTED GUIDE GEAR	2493084
		SINCE 1977 NWES and Design®	2493004
11.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS	3596681
		OVERPAY &	3330001
12.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE DRY®	2913478
13.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3786406
		SINCE 1977®	3700400
14.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3825164
	entropy of the property	SINCE 1977®	2023101
15.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3765703
1.0	771 C	SINCE 1977®	
16.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3746091
	75.0-4-1-0-11-X	SINCE 1977®	
17.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3798246
18.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	SINCE 1977®	
10.	The sponsman's Guide, inc.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED	3765704
19.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	SINCE 1977®	
ıσ.	The operation 5 outer, me.	GUIDE GEAR FIELD TESTED SINCE 1977®	3798245
20.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3825165
W.	and oppositions a count, title	nome opure.	3023103

21.	Transmit o Ottor, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3765705
22.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3786409
23.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3798262
24.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3736168
25.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3746121
26.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDE GEAR®	3236303
27.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GUIDEOUTDOORS €	2505159
28.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ ELITE-SPEC & Design™	85650774
29.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ ELITE-SPEC & DesignTM	85650777
30.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ ISSUETM	85737478
31.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ MILITARY SURPLUS	03/3/4/6
		HEADQUARTERS®	4090473
32.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ MILITARY SURPLUSTM	85551013
33.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ TACTICAL & Design'w	85650754
34.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQ TACTICAL & DesignTM	
35.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	HQMILITARYSURPLUS.COM®	85650763
36.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	NWSE FIELD TESTED GUIDE	4142793
	The state of the s	GFAP CINCE 1077 1 D	2398567
37 .	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	GEAR SINCE 1977 and Design® SHOOTER'S and Design®	
38.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE "FUN TO READ"	2341043
	The state of the s	CATALOG®	1864041
39.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE FUN TO BROWSE WEBSITE	
		and Design®	2275950
40.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE LOWEST PRICES, THE BEST	
		OHALITY CHAPARTEED 6	3025826
41.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	QUALITY, GUARANTEED &	
	The state of the s	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE & Design**	85478649
42.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE &	
	operation of Oddie, and.	Design™ (Logo)	1468784
43.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE and	
	of the state o	Design®	2624677
44.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®	
45.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDER	1430664
46.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®	2267142
47.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®	TMA398067
48.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE®	4084073
	The operation of ouroc, inc.	W WORKWEARSAVINGS.com® &	3987103
49.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	Design	
	The Sportman 5 Guide, Inc.	YOUR GUIDE TO THE GREAT	2477901
50.	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	OUTDOORS®	
51.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	YOUR GUIDEM	85423310
52.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	17th GREEN®	3413100
	The Con watchouse, Inc.	BASEBALLSAVINGS.COM and	3243914
53.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	Design®	
	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	BASEBALLSAVINGS.COM and	3243914
54.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	Design®	
J.₹.	The Goff Wateriouse, Inc.	SOCCER SAVINGS.COM &	4077792
55.	The Calculation of	Design®	
ر الحدالية	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	SOFTBALL SAVINGS COM and	3432938
56.	The Calettiant	Design®	
JU.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	TGW.COM THE GOLF	3987070
57.	The CaleWant :	WAREHOUSE & Design®	
JI.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	TGW.COM THE GOLF	3323225
		WAREHOUSE & Design®	

58.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	TGW.COM THE GOLF	1466172
59.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	WAREHOUSE & Design® TGW.COM THE GOLF	1556982
60. 61.	The Golf Warehouse, Inc. The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	WAREHOUSE & Design® TGW® (Domestic registration) TGW® (EU/International	2577 80 4 9200 8 6
62 .	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	registration) THE GOLF WAREHOUSE® (Plain word mark)	4101848